5300 SER
IES
Adjustment values are staked
to prevent accidental removal
Standard tri-pack of parallel, regular,
and top jamb arm offered for versatility
The closer covers (furnished
standard) add the finishing

S
FCLADBZ5300
HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
5300 - Aluminum, Grade 1
MLT 26
Mount
PAR - Parallel Arm Mount
MLT - Multi-Mount
Size
14 - 1 thru 4 Adj. - ADA
26 - 2 thru 6 Adj.
Finish
ALM - Sprayed Aluminum
BRZ - Sprayed Bronze
DBZ - Sprayed Dark Bronze
GOL - Sprayed Gold
US3 - Bright Brass
US26 - Bright Chrome
US26D - Satin Chrome
Arm Options
HD - Extra Heavy Duty Arm
HO - Hold Open Arm
HDHO - Extra Heavy Duty Hold Open Arm
LA - Long Arm
HDHOS - Extra Heavy Duty Hold Open Stop Arm
HDHOCS - Extra Heavy Duty Hold Open Cushion Stop Arm
HDS - Extra Heavy Duty Stop Arm
HDCS - Extra Heavy Duty Cushion Stop Arm
Covers
FC - Full Cover
PC - Pinion Cap
RH
Handing
RH - Right Hand
LH - Left Hand
DOOR CLOSERS
SX1G
Fastener Options
SX1G - Sex Bolts for 1-3/8” Door
SX1N - Sex Bolts for 1-3/4“ Door
SX2 - Sex Bolts for 2” Door
SX2D - Sex Bolts for 2-1/4” Door
DLY
Miscellaneous
DLY - Delayed Action
9/2010
Example of how to order: 5300P14ALMHDHOCS
HOW TO ORDER
27
2011
DOOR CLOSERS
5300 SER
IES
5300 SERIES APPLICATIONS
Regular Arm Mount (Pull Side)
Opening:	 Templating allows up to 180°